TOWNSHIP OF BURT

Resolution to Extend Deadline for Payment of Personal Property Tax From February 14 to February 28

In order to eliminate any confusion between the delinquent dates of Personal Property Tax and Real or Other Property Tax.

And to make all Winter Tax deadlines uniform.

And in compliance with MCL 211.44 (4)

The Burt Township Board hereby resolves to change the final date to pay Winter Personal Property Taxes from February 14, to February 28. This resolution applies to Year 2001 Taxes and all subsequent year.

Adopted this Eleventh day of December, Two Thousand One with the following vote.

Lee Durrwachter	Supervisor	aye
Lori Savage	Clerk	aye
Jim Seibert	Treasurer	aye
Rose Benmark	Trustee	aye
Lois Leavenworth	Trustee	aye

Lori Savage Township Clerk